
Indiana Southeast (7-7) -vs- Faulkner (AL) (9-4)
2/21/2026 at Montgomery, Ala.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: S. Douthett (1-0)
Loss: P. Steiner (0-1)
Save: J. Gothrup (1)
HBP: B. Napier, P. Steiner
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Burdiss Williams First: Joey Weaver 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 3:04   Weather: 70s, cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Indiana Southeast 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 6 9 0
Faulkner (AL) 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 1

Indiana Southeast 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C. Hamilton ss 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
K. Moore 2b 5 1 1 0 0 2 0
T. Goodwin 1b 4 1 2 0 1 1 0
B. Arnette 3b 4 1 1 1 1 2 1
J. Johnson lf 3 1 1 1 1 2 0
K. Scheidt dh/ph 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
    B. Elder pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
G. Yonto rf 3 0 0 1 2 1 0
C. Bentley c 4 0 1 0 1 0 4
    K. Stull pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
K. Parks cf 4 1 2 0 0 1 4
L. Sandrella p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    T. Kellems p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    S. Douthett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Gothrup p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 6 9 4 7 10 10

2B: T. Goodwin (1); K. Parks (1)
HR: B. Arnette (1)
SH: C. Hamilton (1)
HBP: J. Johnson (1); K. Scheidt (1)
DP: 1

Faulkner (AL) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C. Robertson rf 3 0 0 0 2 2 1
O. Arellano lf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
J. Polanco 2b 3 1 1 0 1 2 0
E. Martínez 3b 2 1 0 0 2 0 1
J. Carter dh 4 1 1 1 0 2 2
A. Gonzalez 1b 3 1 0 0 1 2 0
C. Schellsmi c 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
    D. Marks pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    T. Landrum pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A. Torres ss 2 0 0 1 2 0 0
M. Oviedo cf 3 0 0 1 0 1 1
    D. Colón ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
B. Napier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    P. Steiner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Mayer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Shelton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Rice p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Lippolis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 3 4 9 12 5

2B: J. Carter (1)
CS: M. Oviedo (1)
E: A. Torres (1)
DP: 1

Indiana Southeast IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
L. Sandrella 2.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 3 26
T. Kellems 1.1 3 4 4 3 2 0 0 0 0 7 10 0 2 50
S. Douthett (W, 1-0) 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 9
J. Gothrup (S, 1) 5.0 0 0 0 4 9 1 0 0 0 15 19 3 3 89
Totals 3 4 4 9 12 1 0 0 0 28 37 4 9 174

Faulkner (AL) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
B. Napier 4.0 4 4 2 2 5 1 0 1 0 16 20 4 3 80
P. Steiner (L, 0-1) 0.2 0 1 1 3 1 1 0 1 0 2 6 0 1 21
M. Mayer 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
A. Shelton 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 16
B. Rice 2.0 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 8 1 1 31
A. Lippolis 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 2 21
Totals 9 6 4 7 10 2 0 2 0 34 44 7 8 172



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

Indiana Southeast - Top of 1st IND FAU
C. Hamilton grounded out to ss (3-2 KKBBFB). 0 0
K. Moore singled to left field (2-2 KBBF). 0 0
T. Goodwin singled to left field (2-1 KBB); K. Moore advanced to second. 0 0
B. Arnette walked (3-0 BBBB); T. Goodwin advanced to second; K. Moore advanced to third. 0 0
J. Johnson hit by pitch, RBI (3-2 BKFFBBH); B. Arnette advanced to second; T. Goodwin advanced to third;
K. Moore scored. 1 0
K. Scheidt struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 0
G. Yonto walked, RBI (3-2 SBSBBB); J. Johnson advanced to second; B. Arnette advanced to third; T.
Goodwin scored. 2 0
C. Bentley reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-1 K); G. Yonto out at second ss unassisted. 2 0

Faulkner (AL) - Bottom of 1st IND FAU
C. Robertson walked (3-2 BKKFBBFB). 2 0
O. Arellano grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-1 BK); C. Robertson out on the play. 2 0
J. Polanco struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 2 0

Indiana Southeast - Top of 2nd IND FAU
K. Parks flied out to lf (1-0 B). 2 0
C. Hamilton flied out to cf (0-1 K). 2 0
K. Moore flied out to cf (2-1 BFB). 2 0

Faulkner (AL) - Bottom of 2nd IND FAU
E. Martínez grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 2 0
J. Carter lined out to ss (0-1 S). 2 0
A. Gonzalez grounded out to 3b (3-2 BKBBF). 2 0

Indiana Southeast - Top of 3rd IND FAU
T. Goodwin doubled down the rf line (0-0). 2 0
B. Arnette struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 2 0
J. Johnson struck out looking (2-2 BKFFBFK). 2 0
K. Scheidt out at first 1b to p (3-2 KKBBB). 2 0

Faulkner (AL) - Bottom of 3rd IND FAU
T. Kellems to p for L. Sandrella. 2 0
C. Schellsmi singled to shortstop (0-1 K). 2 0
D. Marks pinch ran for C. Schellsmi. 2 0
A. Torres grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB); D. Marks advanced to second. 2 0
M. Oviedo grounded out to 2b (1-2 KSBF); D. Marks advanced to third. 2 0
C. Robertson struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKS). 2 0

Indiana Southeast - Top of 4th IND FAU
C. Schellsmi to c for D. Marks. 2 0
G. Yonto struck out swinging (3-2 BKBKBS). 2 0
C. Bentley reached first on an error by ss (0-1 K). 2 0
K. Stull pinch ran for C. Bentley. 2 0
K. Parks doubled down the lf line (1-0 B); K. Stull advanced to third. 2 0
K. Parks advanced to third; K. Stull scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 3 0
C. Hamilton fouled out to rf, SAC, RBI (1-0 B); K. Parks scored, unearned. 4 0
K. Moore struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 4 0



 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Faulkner (AL) - Bottom of 4th IND FAU
C. Bentley to c for K. Stull. 4 0
O. Arellano struck out looking (1-2 BKKFK). 4 0
J. Polanco singled to center field (2-2 BBKF). 4 0
E. Martínez walked (3-1 BKBBB); J. Polanco advanced to second. 4 0
J. Carter doubled to left center, RBI (3-2 BKBBF); E. Martínez advanced to third; J. Polanco scored. 4 1
A. Gonzalez walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 4 1
C. Schellsmi walked, RBI (3-2 BKBBFB); A. Gonzalez advanced to second; J. Carter advanced to third; E.
Martínez scored. 4 2
T. Landrum pinch ran for C. Schellsmi. 4 2
S. Douthett to p for T. Kellems. 4 2
A. Torres walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); T. Landrum advanced to second; A. Gonzalez advanced to third; J.
Carter scored. 4 3
M. Oviedo reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI (2-1 BKB); A. Torres out at second ss to 2b; T.
Landrum advanced to third; A. Gonzalez scored. 4 4
M. Oviedo out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 4 4

Indiana Southeast - Top of 5th IND FAU
C. Schellsmi to c for T. Landrum. 4 4
P. Steiner to p for B. Napier. 4 4
T. Goodwin grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 4 4
B. Arnette struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 4 4
J. Johnson walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 4
K. Scheidt hit by pitch (1-1 KH); J. Johnson advanced to second. 4 4
G. Yonto walked (3-0 BBBB); K. Scheidt advanced to second; J. Johnson advanced to third. 4 4
G. Yonto advanced to second; K. Scheidt advanced to third; J. Johnson scored on a wild pitch. 5 4
C. Bentley walked (3-1 BBKBB). 5 4
M. Mayer to p for P. Steiner. 5 4
K. Parks struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 5 4

Faulkner (AL) - Bottom of 5th IND FAU
J. Gothrup to p for S. Douthett. 5 4
C. Robertson grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 5 4
O. Arellano grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BKB). 5 4
J. Polanco walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 4
J. Polanco advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 4
E. Martínez walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 5 4
J. Carter struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFBS). 5 4

Indiana Southeast - Top of 6th IND FAU
A. Shelton to p for M. Mayer. 5 4
C. Hamilton grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 5 4
K. Moore struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 5 4
T. Goodwin walked (3-2 BBBFFB). 5 4
B. Arnette flied out to lf (1-0 B). 5 4

Faulkner (AL) - Bottom of 6th IND FAU
A. Gonzalez struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 5 4
C. Schellsmi flied out to cf (3-2 BKBSB). 5 4
A. Torres walked (3-2 KBSBBB). 5 4
M. Oviedo struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 5 4

Indiana Southeast - Top of 7th IND FAU
B. Rice to p for A. Shelton. 5 4
J. Johnson struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK). 5 4
K. Scheidt walked (3-1 BKBBB). 5 4



G. Yonto flied out to rf to right center (0-0). 5 4
C. Bentley singled to right field (2-2 BBKF); K. Scheidt advanced to second. 5 4
B. Elder pinch ran for K. Scheidt. 5 4
K. Stull pinch ran for C. Bentley. 5 4
K. Parks singled to shortstop (3-2 BBSSB); K. Stull advanced to second; B. Elder advanced to third, out at
home ss to 3b. 5 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Faulkner (AL) - Bottom of 7th IND FAU
C. Bentley to c for K. Stull. 5 4
C. Robertson walked (3-1 BSBBB). 5 4
O. Arellano struck out looking (3-2 BBKBSK). 5 4
J. Polanco struck out looking (3-2 BSBBSFK). 5 4
E. Martínez grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 5 4

Indiana Southeast - Top of 8th IND FAU
C. Hamilton singled to shortstop (0-1 F). 5 4
K. Moore grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); C. Hamilton out on the play. 5 4
T. Goodwin struck out looking (3-2 KBKBBK). 5 4

Faulkner (AL) - Bottom of 8th IND FAU
J. Carter struck out looking (3-2 KSFBBBK). 5 4
A. Gonzalez struck out swinging (1-2 BFSFS). 5 4
C. Schellsmi popped up to 2b (0-2 KK). 5 4

Indiana Southeast - Top of 9th IND FAU
A. Lippolis to p for B. Rice. 5 4
B. Arnette homered to left field, RBI (2-2 SFBB). 6 4
J. Johnson singled to third base, bunt (0-0). 6 4
K. Scheidt pinch hit for B. Elder. 6 4
K. Scheidt lined out to lf (3-2 KBFBB). 6 4
G. Yonto reached on a fielder's choice to first base (0-2 KKF); J. Johnson out at second 1b to ss. 6 4
C. Bentley grounded out to ss (2-2 BBKF). 6 4

Faulkner (AL) - Bottom of 9th IND FAU
A. Torres popped up to 3b (1-1 BK). 6 4
D. Colón pinch hit for M. Oviedo. 6 4
D. Colón struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 6 4
C. Robertson struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 6 4


